

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 661-2023 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:5/19/2023In control:City CouncilOn agenda:7/12/2023Final action:7/12/2023

Enactment date: 7/12/2023 Enactment #:

Effective date: 7/17/2023

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Determining the method of making the public improvement of

constructing, rehabilitating, renovating, replacing or otherwise improving recreation facilities, ancillary recreation buildings, and other similar structures, on City-owned and City-leased park property, including site improvements and appurtenances; authorizing the Director of Public Works or Capital Projects, as appropriate, to enter into one or more public improvement contracts for the making of the improvements; enter into one or more professional services and other contracts needed to implement the improvement; to apply for and accept grants and gifts; and authorizing the direct employment of

the necessary labor, for the Department of Public Works and Office of Capital Projects.

Sponsors: Kevin L. Bishop, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request

Indexes: CAPITAL PROJECTS, PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS, PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT

CONTRACTS, PUBLIC WORKS

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 661-2023-PIK 2023 park and recreation facilities, 2. 661-2023 Executive Summary -Recreation, 3.

661-2023 Final Version - City Record 7/21/2023 Page 53

			- ,		
Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	
7/12/2023	1	City Council	approved	Pass	
5/22/2023	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Determining the method of making the public improvement of constructing, rehabilitating, renovating, replacing or otherwise improving recreation facilities, ancillary recreation buildings, and other similar structures, on City-owned and City-leased park property, including site improvements and appurtenances; authorizing the Director of Public Works or Capital Projects, as appropriate, to enter into one or more public improvement contracts for the making of the improvements; enter into one or more professional services and other contracts needed to implement the improvement; to apply for and accept grants and gifts; and authorizing the direct employment of the necessary labor, for the Department of Public Works and Office of Capital Projects.